James E. Wagner Cultivation Corporation, James E. Wagner Cultivation Ltd., JWC 1 Ltd., JWC 2 Ltd., JWC Supply Ltd.

Preliminary List of Creditors as per the Companies' Books and Records

As at April 1, 2020
(Unaudited; $C)

And Growthstorm Inc.

Creditors

Address

Amount Owed

Secured Creditors
Trichome
Lind Partners

Unsecured Creditors

2684754 Ontario Inc

A&L Canada Laboratories Inc.
Abell Pest Control Inc.

American Express

Amie Butchart - Grace Recruitment & Consulting
Ample Organics

Ball Construction

BDO Canada LLP

Blue Top Properties

Bulldog Fire & Security

Canada Revenue Agency
Canadian Bank Note Company Limited
Cannacure Corporation

Canopy Rivers

Capital Markets Access LLC
Cintas Canada Limited

Cober

Conestogo Mechanical

Cowan Insurance Group

Cross The Pacific

Dafco Filtration Group Corporation
Detonate Group Inc.

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP

eSentire

Grand & Toy

GS1 Canada

Hanna Instruments Canada
Homerland

150 King St West Suite 214 Toronto, ON M5H 1J9
444 Madison Ave 41st Floor New York, NY 10022

1835 Green Meadow Drive Burlington, ON L7P 2Y7

2136 Jetstream Road London, ON N5V 3P5

36 Centennial Road, Unit B Kitchener, ON N2B 3G1

P.O. Box 3204 Stn F Toronto, ON M1W 3W7

62 Wellington Drive Elora, ON NOB 1S0

629 Eastern Avenue, Building B Toronto, ON M4M 1E4

4 Shirley Avenue, P.O. Box 1202 Kitchener, ON N2G 4G8

222 Bay Street Suite 2200, PO Box 131 Toronto, ON M5K 1H1

280 Victoria Street North, Unit #5 Kitchener, ON N2H 5E2

19 - 235 Martindale Road St Catharines, ON L2W 1A5

Sudbury Tax Services, 1050 Notre Dame Avenue, Sudbury, ON P3A 5C1
145 Richmond Road Ottawa, ON K1Z 1A1

333 Jarvis Street Fort Erie, ON L2A 2S9

Scotia Plaza, 40 King St. West, Suite 2504 Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2
25201 Paseo De Alicia Suite 125 Laguna Hills, CA 92653

Dept. 400004 P.O. Box 4372 STN A Toronto, ON M5W 0J2

1351 Strasburg Road Kitchener, ON N2R 1H2

50 Dumart Place Kitchener, ON N2K 3C7

PO Box 1510, 705 Fountain Street North Cambridge, ON N1R 5T2
3/F Bonham Centre 79-85 Bonham Stand Sheun Wan, Hong Kong
1300 Aerowood Drive Mississauga, ON L4W 1B7

800 Denison Street, Unit #7 Markham, ON L3R 5M9

Suite 2800 Park Place 666 Burrard Street Vancouver, BC V6C 2Z7
451 Philip Street Unit 135 Waterloo, ON N2L 3X2

PO Box 5500 Don Mills, ON M3C 3L5

c/o TH1029 P.O. Box 4283 Postal Station A Toronto, ON M5W 5W6
3156 Boulevard Industriel Laval, QC H7L 4P7

530 Manitou Drive Kitchener, ON N2C 1L3

7,577,747.81
3,840,000.00

11,417,747.81

3,135.75
49,884.77
2,041.20
54,577.22
25,990.00
8,982.93
3,690,288.95
150,840.75
41,252.47
8,221.80
1.00
15,566.16
12,667.94
2,500,429.56
25,763.89
34,402.11
4,892.90
8,754.12
59,206.68
9,954.43
4,818.06
12,761.60
234,111.98
5,085.00
1,226.89
1,695.00
3,404.69
359,381.64



Creditors

Address

Amount Owed

Integral Wealth Securities Limited
Kitchener Wilmot Hydro

Koppert Canada Limited

L.M. Generating Power Co Ltd

Lyte Investments Inc

PharmaSystems Inc

PHMG

Pineapple Express Delivery Inc

Plant Products

Rogers

Spartan Wellness Corporation

Stecho (Harold Stecho Electric Ltd.)
Steris Applied Sterilization Technologies ULC
Sterling Backcheck Canada Corp
Sunbelt Rentals Inc

Thought Launch Capital & Advisory Ltd.
TSX Inc.

TSX Trust Company

TSX Venture Exchange Inc C/O T56289C
Uline Canada Corporation

Wall Street Transcript

Waste Connections of Canada Inc.
Weber Supply

Supplementary Mailing List

181 University Ave. Suite 1600 Toronto, ON M5H3M7

301 Victoria Street South, PO Box 9021 Kitchener, ON N2G 4P1
40 Ironside Crescent, Unit 3 Scarborough, ON M1X 1G4

1900 Shawson Drive Mississauga, ON L4W 1R7

30 Commercial Road Toronto, ON M4G 1Z4

151 Telson Road Markham, ON L3R 1E7

Suite 5700, 1st Canadian Place 100 King St West Toronto, ON M5X 1C7
12 & 13 - 1150 Northside Rd Burlington, ON L7M 1W8

1520 Sandhill Drive Ancaster, ON L9G 4V5

P.0O. Box 2000 Stn. D Scarborough, ON M1R 5P4

5255 Yonge St., Suite 701 Toronto, ON M2N 6P4

100 Rankin Street, Unit #8 Waterloo, ON N2V 1V9

P.O. Box 3595 Station A Toronto, ON M5W 3G4

P.0O. Box 12051, Station A Toronto, ON M5W 0K5

PO Box 99257, Station Terminal Vancouver, BC V6B ON5

25 King Street West, Suite 2900 Commerce Court North Toronto, ON M5L 1G3
C/O T56297C PO Box 56297, Station A Toronto, ON M5W 4L1
301 - 100 Adelaide Street West Toronto, ON M5H 4H1

P.O. Box 56289 STN A Toronto, ON M5W 4L1

P.O. Box 3500, RPO Streetsville Mississauga, ON L5M 0S8

16 Wing Drive Suite 115 Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

139 Ardelt Avenue Kitchener, ON N2C 2E1

1830 Strasburg Road Kitchener, ON N2R 1E9

19,775.00
384,037.01
1,525.74
32,825.37
1,665.93
27,805.64
1,050.00
2,712.00
3,5654.65
2,672.30
1,195.65
2,938.00
32,898.06
1,118.70
4,017.86
16,950.00
2,169.60
5,352.03
8,136.00
16,649.47
1,417.00
2,143.67
11,238.36

7,913,187.53

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy

151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor Toronto, ON M5C 2W7

*An amount of $1.00 indicates that the amount due is undetermined or unknown.

**US dollar amounts were converted to C$ at 1.417



